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DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the Community Safety and Policing Act and the Freedom of Information
and Protection of Privacy Act, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information
of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation.

DE-IDENTIFIED SUMMARY UNDER SECTION 167(2) OF THE CSPA
Original Police Service: Date of Complaint: 07/22/2025
Type of Investigation:

Referred to Same Service:(®)  Referred to Other Service: ) Retained by LECA:O

Service Investigations Referred to:

De-identified Summary of Complaint ||

The complainant alleged that the respondent officer accessed confidential information he was
unauthorized to access which was without a clear conncection to his job duties and was not for
official police business.

The complainant further alleged that the respondent officer shared confidential information that he
accessed with a member of the public.
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Ontario @

|| Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations

S. 27 Fail to Comply with Service Governance contrary to Section 27 of the code of conduct of
Ontario Regulation 407/23 and therefore, contrary to Section 195 (a) of the Community Safety
and Policing Act.

S. 17(1) Unauthorized Disclosure of Information contrary to S17(1) of the Code of Conduct of
Ontario Regulation 407/23 and therefore, contrary to Section 195 (a) of the Community Safety
and Policing Act.

Decision and Reasons

1. Allegation of Fail to Comply with Service Governance: It was concluded that the respondent
officer never accessed information that he was unauthorized to access.

2. Allegation of Unauthorized disclosure of information: It was concluded that the respondent

officer never shared any information with a member of the public.

CONCLUSION: The Chief of Police did not have reasonable grounds to believe that conduct of
the [police service] officer constituted misconduct.
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